

Order Below Exh.1 In OMA No.581/2025
(Ramesh Namdeorao Dhawade Vs. Ashok Nathsaheb Kate)
(CNR NO.MHPU170019242025)

Opponent nos.1 to 4, 6 and 7 are appeared but failed to file their say. The opponent no.5 served with notice but failed to present before the court. Hence, without hearing them the matter is put up for verification.

Date :- 24/06/2026

(Prajakta Rajiv Sabnis)
Judicial Magistrate,F.C. Indapur,
Tal. Indapur, Dist.Pune.